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^■■'V. -''>w
"fN' :■■, ;^.- f.

ro^uootUic that yem furntah affifiimta In tho oront y<m considopod -• *

■  ''S^i>n';
<youroolf oUgtble to auto a i>i:ic2±aa5® to tho oeowtorloB of Zuropo

raaor the piwrloiono of tho Act of CooQczvaf fppiwod liorote S, 1039, " * i'^t;'
oad ainonaed Itoy 15, 1930# • ' '

>  '.V* *•
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,r-'-

■'jAi'.i'*,. . , " • "• ■ ■ ■

:!v. •>,.' -. ■•■ -J ■ •■■ • ;.' ■ .)
.  • 1 ' • ■ ''.?7 f. .
'ilY. " ■

ta Hie ovtmt yoa bollovo ymtroelf cUglblo nod dfctfo to . .v-.-^ ' ^v'd
Qu'ilify imdor tho loco porantlo jrovloion of tho aboyo Act for a :
pia^ptnoco to tJw crttiro of tho In to l^lvato, flrart olaoo. Iconic A»
Doem., It io roquootod tlint you haro tho onoloiiod duplioato fonao \./ ; '
cociplotod U/ tuo porfoiti uarolatod to you «md potami ■^icn to ttlf ','V
office at your oerlloot opporlfmltsy# if you boliflw youroolf to '
bo inoUcri-blo tmflor tho Kiw to aako tho pjicfinueo^ plfaoo oo adTtoa . ^ ,
Kilo offloo in ardor that tho roocrdo la tho ooco woy bo oom>leto y
oad ocrrott, -.T . : '"'r '
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•  «"tiA oolf^oOdrooood oofrolopo trtildh 90 pootogo lo on**
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'

Refor'tmoe !• jwida .to" of 'July 1, :v' >
imt<m*i^^t* jJti wor® yoquootod to furnith «fridnvAt* In tho ovoTat
you o'oxKiilorod youroolf «"iigll»l« to.wnJoO a. pllgrluuiso to thoW  ̂ w •#»• -«r ••WQ—• ^ ^

xruvo of tho lato ftrlrftto f irot olaoi Prank Boon undor tb»
'w- z ^ ^ ^ / V .A a-i-1 ^ a^«.W
pmYV Qi wtu X»wa I-* ^

,•*V •' <.'
 ^ I 0 . a --TV -^Z. )i

'  tor0vis 10819 of BO(ttlon 4 (a) of tho lot of Congriiis of . faroh S* ..,, .v!^;4» ,-V;7 ;»'•■ '' v''^'*''■ .'■' ■ '' fr'^'""v1i I I 1 , — - —— - »-» ^
'• ' -.-1329, as. siaondod, ublch road*, in osrt "of any wattan who stood . ,.'  in looo parsntU to tJis doooasod nismbor of tho military or nav^--

I  jf». l *Z''' *■" *' - '*•— «a wrrf- laan' -feha+iiK vaafa at anv tlms orlop ' -v.'' .foroos for a p-.rlod of not lota that* 6 ysars at any tlmo pe^or : ^.:;;;r
-r.' '■•k. , ■ -to tfia soldisr, sailor or marina baooalng IB ywara of.af;a«

.  - ■ ■ •• .'l-MztiTo dato tha affidavits hava not lH»on rooaivad and in
."•ordtr that t!.s rooorda may ba 'oomplotadtit Is rsquostad ywx ad- ^

'' : Tlaa wtosthar or nat you oonsldar yoursolf allElblo to maka a pil«* - v-lt
erloafe* undsr this froviston of tha law. A solf-addrsasad

W  wiiioh faqpiras, no' postage :1a anolosad-for your sonvaa- •■ ■■-"■■•ianoa in raplying. , .

In tha avmit ycMi-oontldar yoursalf allglbla and ■ '''■''*' '%": jfelg
'  ■ ' ta bslIw « piliylinags. It la raquastad tha affidavit farma sant . .j.yottta ompUlU ty two pwsons not ralatad to yuu and ratumsd

to this offios* ■ 'if y«a hava mlsplaoad tha forma moatlonad, • ■ ■*
anothaf sat will bo sm:i1od y«i tt|»on taqttdst* . i 4-' '':-'

..i?, •. ■ ' ■ . . ' < S'-;'" ' ■'
■  - " r. ■Por Tha Quartarmastar Bonaral^

Vary truly yours
'y. ■• -•. ;
-- ■"■• V^'v

'  ■ ' ■'■ . :. ■ . ./rZ: '•' ■ -■ ■■ '..-■;

];ii>p: -,y(i r^' > ■ , ' vljS,.' .. .\':', , (\J'^ \ \

:, ■ •■' '/'v^ '-.: ,v - .t
^  • . ' " . -'"'t :. '•■^il- i' ■ ■' s- * ■ \
A.O,OTGHi»*' ■ ' ■' *

''i00>.:- -y ««!
'  -'"^v •••'•• ' -^1 • •,  ■ ' >t'''. V' •' ' ■ .■••I .
•-.;t'. ,; . ..'ifvv " ..>'1*' ." ^■': . . v^- ■» ^

.  •■ .■ . . -; ' atMwo* I* ■ '<.. , ■ . .- . -z ■ , • .^ -.w*
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DllfTinaiMrv iA-r -v ;-■ • v: a -;;::' 'w■ ■ ■ ■ :': : V - ■ Thl« letter !• in aoimifotion.iiith iHm pil$yimefii
[(taire to iMLk9 to tho of your trothor* tl*
A, B««n, under tho proviolons of the «a»ndM»nt
of Mereh a, 1989, ea epprowad May 15» 1950.

Dtader the lew, pUGrlmijea are euthorited only for

•A', ■-',*. ' * ' ■ '' Tttie ieuuer xa xn oonneexion irrcn ifim ,■

■e. ?

.Ty'
'■'. whleh you deeiro to Bake to the of your hrother* the- • 'v

V  late Frank A. Been, under tho proviolons of the eaendMent' ■ •A- - -- - - -- -- - 'v; ;/
♦ :,•■ . i .•■* , -%A'. ■•;•

■• ' \ '■ ''*'

■  iwthere aial widowi of deoeeaed neahera of the Aaerioaa foreee.
The only proviaion of the laar under uhioh anyone other than a vZ/r;, ;;■ ■ T.

the nothera and vrldowa oould bo oonaldered for thla pilfiriaage A,'v^y y
if eontalned in Section 4 (e^ of the Aot ae exaanded, whloh i ^' •

'  ' T. ~ reada in port, "or any uoaan Ti*ho atood in looo parentia to "
deoeaeed neaher of the nllitary or naeal ftoroea for a / ■'; „ :

period of not leae then five years at any-tine prior to ■ ' • ■"■
■■*''''' ■■ ■ BOldler. oallor, or Barlno hoconlng 18 yeero of age." - ■ ' a'

.  Tloeerer, in order to eatlafy'le$al roqulreeents '
it will he neeeaaary for you to furniah aa proof of your A

-'A,.- , ralationahlp In looo parentia, the affldavlta ef at leaat ,
.f- ' t<ro ptraona aot related to you. ' '

.A. r.

>  >.

2n the event you believe you are eligible under
law to wake this pilgrloego, It la n^eated that the enelooed T
fora he eoapleted and returned to thla offiee in ordar that

"  yoar eli|^hillty aey he uetemdnod. Under parographa 1 (e)
and I (d), auffioloftt infomatioo ahould be laoludod to pe*»lt

A .s' ;;. -y an Intelliiibla detlaioa as to eligibility. '

•  » ,•

.  > '• ■

■  for-?he QaaJPtewatter Oeaeial,

*?! ^ • i\ ■"'iv. ■ • .^ trik ' ■ ■ ' 'f :%i .■4.- % ,U¥'.h-\-' ■

•  ̂ itealdanrtt. . ■ - : A, U, iWaM, ■ . :
Oapteln, II. Oerpi '4r 'P' 7.

1  ■■ ■ ■- ■ ■ lasiataat. -- tit-'/h- .
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l' ' fmaik Am . |Wr«rtb«r 1* 1929.

:  ' ?^: "s,'.>/ '£'' ■

':," „; : Pmlt Utrtami ^

''fva '1\'', ' uA'
' •>' :■ ■ v. ' ,

.■ ' ik<k' **

/f .i^ .

Roo«lpt it fto]oioiiirl«4(^ of your fOOEMnioatlaii of ro»
d»t« i'urialthln^: iaforoifttLon Iroquestod in otmnootioo with

tho Aot of Cou^xoSB of Ztbtroh 2, 1929*

, ,-..• *#/ -/f ■

' ■•. -. ■". .' "*■■ * >' ■;'

•vif
• ' .'t < ■ ; A""

'»■ 'ivi- ^'v*-,';-':?-'-'' ■

» y/.-' '■ 1^ .-. '

sV;A'f4 ' - : • , ,

Xt Itt tttuuod thot yo^i 4«>lr« th« prlviloRO of mJcliiR
tho pildpriiuieo *0 ^ 8***^o of yo""* iMrothor, tl»® loto Priroto
frank A« Boan, Coapony W# 18th Infioitry itt tho iiouto^Arcontto
Attoi'ioaa 6ontiory in Franco* uodor tho prorloitno of Stotiou 4
(a) of tht> Aot, which atatos In part *or any wonaw who atood In
looo parantla to tho daoo&sad nwal>«r of tho nilltnry or naval
forooB for tho y<3ar prior to thr oOftnanooflMnt of hit aanrloo in
auoh

•k,> ■ % ^
•.*" a ii'-Vi

4^y

'  ' ' .'S J ■

■' . \ "* *
' ''■ n

. ;''. y ■
. ' w . *

*

It hao hoon hold ttoit within iha ooaninR of tho law*
a poraon cannot otand in looo pttrontla to an adult unloaa auoh
adult ia a^tblly or phyaically Inoapaoltatad* No «•» who wur
MMmtally or phyaioully inoapacltatnd wai aocaptod for anrvloa in
the military or naval fcraoa. Inaaiwioh aa yofur brothar waa in
adult it tho tiittO of tho ooja lanoaaaant of hla aarvloa* hia a^t
havln^^ boan 8Z yaara and fi Boatha* na paraoo oould )y<,T« atood
in looo parantlB to hin for tho yoor pidor to hia entry into
tha a« rriaa* Thoraforo* I ra^srat to advlea that you ara Inali^t
gibla within tha i vaanin^ of tha low« to naka thia pll^^^rlnafta at
tha oxpanaa of tho OavanMOMBt*

■  A ■. '^W'' '

' ^^KA'" ' ' v'

• U . •"• .'

^  <■ o y
• • •»

i A«

■  '^r,' ' '

■f-

' ■ ' i'r
In ;• . • .

•!.<■, y '"
for fho Quartanaaator Oanirali

<■■ '• ■ ■ -<1^

;  ■*.

>■ ',:c' WUitJ

A. D. ItOOKta*
Oajj^in. Q. tf. Corpi#

Aaaiatant*

-- ,ap.

>. ■' '.y i

*•; , ' .' 'V • it ***. t
'r . ■>••'» • ■ :f

■ ■ : ■

■  • * •!. My-'«" /

'  ■ .X '- . . •

vv. - .

'■ ..I, ■■',■■ ■"■ ■ ■ ^

^ a- • . , -.. ^ .'
.y-
"  ■ r - .'i ■•' ft" -.y
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

v.r" '■

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Bonn, PranT-: A
•'It; ..'!)

,MrR» liiry E. LIcDaniell,
2 Madison Pt;.,
CarthaTOj H.Y.

Oct. 12, 1929. ■X'

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the i^lgtcr oi the late
Pv'". l/c Frank A. P'.nm, Co. F, 18th Inf., ".-hoGe re.aains are r.O'- intoi'red in
the Mouse-Argonne /onerican Cemetei'ar, Romasno-sous-I'ontfaucoiT, I'onsn, Franco.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below;

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, .and
relationship in the space opponit^.

For The Quarteiiftlas Gfe^eV^al, 'io|
:T-

Thrf

: V u • fH ' y ■J:«. X J- u: ■ t

¥

•j.qvew tn^iy yours,

2 Inols.
Act of Congress
Envelope

fA y JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR department

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WABHINOTON .{'

I* r^r • - ! •• --' Hf';

REPLY RErBR TO QM 293

Bean, l^rank A«

v<i ?  ; ,!• ;■ '>■>} A.'-! r.; . "(ii

Jfr« ?red L-** Biua,
Glen Park,
Hew yorkm •

' C,'" June • \ .«■ w. >.'*»'•' ' •■ 1* s

-tV.

89> 1929.i ■ • ,>/. , ,
}  - V /• •" >"•'"

•' ,•■ vj • •i'v%A'- .-

X yi i^ i

- ■ '

yj:-> 'v; ;,:. . ■ •

Dear Sir:
j ' iie .

;?' -
Your attention is invited to the enploaed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilerimaae to
these cemeteries".

A'iV?', 'jT <A-*:

■'*. H . •'

■■yz
r*H .4 V. •• ■»,'
V ■ ' f

, 'If .

The records of this office show that you are the brother of tho
Into Pwt, 7ir8t Clas* Prank A. B«an, Co. E, 18th Inf., whoso rotnsins »ro
now interred in the Hi uso^Hrgonne teorloan Ceaatery. Boma^e^eous-Kont*

fauoon, Heuso, /ranoe.

■' V. •

-v

-uf

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations tc them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who etood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried It is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Bnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Hajor, Q. H. Corps,
Assistant.

•f ihf*'
■7''
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Ife? norbort 'boOonaM,
t%'i,v.4f''K ,-'.' : s. 3?. n. JTo. s.

■• ■ •• . . ■ , ,.u. , :f ' :-■ ■ ' .: ■ V '. ■• ■i-'V •*?■ ■ • ■■ ■ ■ ■•• t,' . - .-.:r - • .V 'Zf) ■i*'- ■•»»' 1 r.'< s\T-'*>• '-/l . JPs ^ ' -
-  ' t <r* .

•  i',f i "v . '

V-' H^V v'-

noftoreac© ia ntsfl© to office 3b0tt«r of iiugnat 21^ 1931»
reqyoattng that you affldavlta in the oTent you conoldterod
youroolf o3J,r;iblo to fflcloo a plJ^rrlmse to the oaaaatoriea of Itaopc
uadear tbo piOTlolccur of the Act of Cooesaaa appsoyod Lfeqetdb. £. 1929.
ond amended Itay IS, 1930»

7-. t >i

".jx7.ji ..
fr\y • : ■. <-: ■■•
V;

V. . .;

'■ -.V;"'' V
'  «. '• ■•
r.

•,-Vi \A'j
.>,• "CO

t  C<1
-.v oo

■ :

.v,.^,. . ' ■■■ ' I

la the ovent you helleTo ycuraelf eliclblo aaid dealro to
qualify tmdor the loco parentle pro viol on of the aboTO Act for a
pllGTtm.'^o to tho erare of the Jato 3?rivate, flirat class, Frank A,
Boon, it is requootod thnt you haye tho ancloood dupllcete fonna
ccrapletod by two paraeoa unrelated to you end return then to thia
offioo at your earliost opportunity. If you bollofo yourself to
be Iri^Plb^ under ttw lav to aola the pilErimaso, please so adTioe
this ^flce to order that tho reoords in the obdo may be eomolete
and cowrettr

a- A ^If-QddPQooed «nvel£^ ihlch requlrea no postage la axk-
alaeaii^or yiur ccmvonienoe to r^lytoa.

vi :, It .K- " .

■' • r •' ^
i 'f ' ; f'

rf u

Jf

. V

H

•C-7:' ■ , . .
*.v ! ;• '
I.W *. ■;. .

'  y 4^ -

Qioartanmatar Qanarca,

yftstt truly youra.
.. -X;- • •. ■ 'v ■ ,"■ '■

■'■ ■ ■• ■ ■■';■! ■ I'.-' ■-•.■■ ■

■■ Yv.,.- '' •: , • ■

' . .i ■'' .**• '
•vV

.  "f '■ ■•

V  '* it'.' • - if-:- tj* 7 C/T' Tit'• - ■' • ■ -ht ~ , , 7 A ' '■*

P  ,
Sasloeuzes:
Fbrtae
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■  ■ ■ 'Refdronbo 'la tntde - to -dffi,e© -.iattflr of-^utjr-1 r -IMO^ ;■
- ,"-,*iioP<li3i you ware roquoate^l to' 'furntah '«iffidavit< In the.;«nr«nt ..v

■"'' '4'^''" ollgible to make-ft pll'gnii*g« to tho .r.v.v
gravo of tho late Private flrat olaaa Frank Boon uiBier. tht■. v

^■-prpr^ of aeotion 4" •(*) of the Aot of Concroio of■ karirfii t, -
ataoudod, nhioh reads In .part "or any wcsuan'who - stood ,: '' ' '■■\:*:':'\^C', ^\ '':'C

'•■ ■ '-'In looo parantis. to the debeased'ineinber of .tho willtiry of naval. >
.  fo^'oea for a.porlod.of not losa than, 6 yeara'at-anj' tiisa'prior■" -«A';.: . . ■. to the aoldler« aailor or marlnV beecnainig 18 years of aga»* ^

To date the affidavits tanvp not been recolvod and in .
■*v V 'V"''. erdar that the reoorda iaay be ooapletedflt is requested yon ad*

tiao whoihor or hot yew oonaldar yoursolf eligible to aako ^
^ pr.ovialon. sf tlio l«r, A self "addressed "^' -V/' .

which re(|ulres no postago Is enoloeed far your eaaven* "
•*'« '' 1»- . .. e - • "" ' . • ■

• -

i
 . ■ vv,

'. , V '. * ■ .•' Ji- . -• ■ •• '
ence in replying.
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•  • . ■ . ^ , . ■ , ^ . .v; .-.d^ y, , - rIn the Ovent you eonslder yiuraelf aliglble and daeire; t

'ia-thlaj'sfHee. If y<w:tuive wieplaoed the forwa wenticmed,
^''5'Aliv^"'%v '^'.anDthe.xf tei will be walled yau npon tsqnast.
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V.- ' '' , fof «h# Quartprwaater fl^nsral. ^

.if ■ ;■'-  ■• tiiiWake,, a pllgrlaiagt, it' Is. requested -Wie sffidavit forae 'sent ,.•; ,'  be eawpleted by two persons not related to you and retwaed
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■, ■ • ■ iMi eo*w»d5i#« wiih thi piigriMAg#' -; i;\

y«** dwlra to «aW to tho f/evm of ycwtrothor, the-..^■ rtcank A. BeajOL. under.the proTieloiu of the cunendwiat

Dear MhdMii

«iwivi»*ii4eH» wttik. *fw nllinpiionffe' ',: i i

■  v U^ tirank A. Been, under.tho prorieloae of the ajnondaent ,

'. - --"'.''.V'".
:<ti
'V

'  X 'to the Act of Uaroh U, 192», aui epprorod Mey 16# 1®30, ;■
■ ■ ■ ■ ■ " ' '

'  Uhdor the leer, pllcrtjaegee ere euthorUed only fer -. ; . ' .y:;';
.  ®»theri and wldowf of deooeeod neabere of the Aeerlean feroee. ' • Mv

'• ■

s..

The only provliloa of the leer under ethieh anyone other than
''-1^ the motheee and crldoee eould he eoneidered for this pllgrlsNMEeit oonfcained In Seotlon 4 (a^ of the Mt ae aawnded, nhleh

'oade In part, "or any vdhejo who etood in looo parent is to „ .
the deoeaeed Mhber of the ttilitary or natal foroee for a

C-

V/'

;^::..y- '^ ;.. ■' period Of not leea tl*a fleo yeare at any tine prior to ,tha ; , .
'■ '■■ ' eoldier, tailor, or-Murine heooniog 18 yeara of aije."' ■ '.\.vy. 'v:

'  . Hoeeeer, la erdef to tatlefy legal requlreaentt CXv,,-''.'-•'■ -<' ■
■" ■ it will t# neeeeeary for you to fumith as proof of your • ■'■• ■■v;.

relafclonship in looo parentle, the affldatlte of at leaet ; ^ ,,•
' W*.'- too portoas not related to you, . •' •

1  .-•H ^ '
••Vrtir", '

. . ••■• '

••■ ■ Li'.' V'"" <■'^ -«.// 'yT) >,,» y.
In the eeent ynu believe you are eligible un^r the -

■■■

lae te aeke thii pilerite^ee, It ic retiueeted that the eneloeed
f<nrtt he eompleted and returned to thlt offlee in order t^
your ellglbill^ eeqr be doterataed* \hdor paragraphe I (e)
and I (d), euffloient Inforaatten dhould be Inoluded to pendt
en intelligible deoleioo ae to eligiblUty*

•■ k

x-.N
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Mi.
ir...''4 .Js'.v. ,.■. .•%■ f»i«,
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Par The Quartermeter Oenoral*

fery truly youra.

-  ...'-n X.-. . .i-
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,«■ ■ ■
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A. D, ll»nUi»

tiilala, Q. ««rp«« ^ i-.^.;: y . ■;;■ •
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m 893 A«C
Bwa« Frank A« K[<rmiib«r 2.Q89*

lira* EiVkart uaDomXd*
B* F. D. #8*

?i&ldiui« T«

C#ar MMdiMt

Raaatpt U Mknavladsat of Four eoemmteatlon of ro-
•Mt data furnishing inffir«stl<KQ. r«4|iiiMt«d In tMCtnooticm with
tlio A«t of Con^stt of Usroh 8» 102d»

If. jX' It is siSUMsd that you dotlro ths irlviXsgs of nsidng
.  ths pilgriawgs to ths gravs of your Inrothcrir tha lots Privats

^  Frank A* BssHf Coajpsi^ 16th Infantry in ths iisass^Arcoims
AaisrlOBn dsMsWy in FrittoO^ tndor ths r rofifisns of Ssotloo 4
(a) of tho Aot« whiob otatss in part "or soy wotsm who stood in
looo parotitis to tho dsosasod msiahar of ths nllltary or naval
foroos for ths yoar prior to tha oonuMtsosnsct of his sonrioo in
ouoh foroosT"'-

it hsa boon hold that within ths manlng of t)M lair^
a parson osanot st^usd in looo parsntls to an adult vnloss suoh
adult is iosnttaiy or ph}'otoally lnoapMit»tsd« Xo ma who was
Mtttally or phyoioally Inoapaoitatsd wao aoooptod for sanrios In
tho aliitary or xiawal foreoo* InasMSck ao your hrothor was an
adult «t the tins of tho son nneswMit of his sirvlos« his ago
hswlng hsott 68 yoars and G nonthSt ao psrsoo oould hawo otood
in loss parsntis co hin fsr ths ysnr pilor ts his entry into
ths scrwiss* fhsrsfasWf I rsgrst to adwiss that you srs inoll*
gihls within ths i'lamioc of the lastf to nShs this pllgriasgs at
ths oapsnss of ths Oowsnjannt*

"' fm 1^' Qaartsmaotof

7093r t(Ftt3y yours#.•"it-,.

A* D* imm&»
daptaia. q* lU CoriNi#

fllMiyi Aooiftsnt,

%
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OKFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GKNCRAl.

WASHINGTON •  ■ ':#Tjai£af^v-v

♦' ■ .
r. • «/•. -S

,'.;v ■■ '•'. ■ ■ ■•• v >v^
/cukii ' ^ " .^iTT-B

- '•T,*'- • "v V*- ' V • '.■*,*• " ' ^ 'Vi '■•/ (* A* '^ • 'rf ' '•' » -fe. ifMHl

:' :v ■•" .^-r:.>■ ■ : ■;
.  ' 12a 1929.. -

:: .M
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A *

+ ■
Bean. Frank A

tv -V-

fr '.' .'V. 4^" ' ■

I J'-O

2 Uadisou
Carthage

Dear Madam;

^^l.rv-;.. -, . ■
■ . '. ^'S;' '"'i ■■ ' ■<i-.

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and .widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

,  i '.-fcj
I;. - j

The records of this office show that you are the g^gtar of tho lat«
Pr • l/o Frank A. ^an, Co. H, 18th Inf., whoaa ramaina ar« now interred in
the Ifeuac-Argonne Anerioan Cemetery, Rotaagne-aoue-Montfauoon, Meuse, Franoe.

•^' •■•'5

\  •"

.i . Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below;

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If 80, give her complete address.

/ 3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

Jv; ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
Closed Act, give her name, address, and^  relationship in the space opposite. f,- . ' ■

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

'  ' Envelope ,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps^

Assistant.

.. ■f>SS,: :
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN SSPLV RCFER TO Q® 293 A-C
Beanan, Prank A. ,

...

»V<i Vix-'H

.-• r^rr*. - .si ■•,.
• Fred F, Bean,Jfr

Glen Park,
Hew fbrk.

Dear Sir: ■ . >v:.-,.3,.

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of ■ ^
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimaee to
these cemeteries".

%: t.

The records of this office show that you are the brother of the
late Pvt. First Class Frank A. Bean, Co. H, 18th Inf., whose remains are
now interred in the Mfuse^krgonne AsMrioan Cwsetery, RoBagne-soua-l'ont-

faneon, Ueuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may he tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgriaiage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentie to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived hy a widow who hae since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

f w , -.f 'P,

Z incls.
Act of Congress.
Invelope.

■n'-
.  '.'f '

■\ '

' "--j, '4, '■ '■''/v/,' 1 .
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. i. Corps,
Assistant.

'>! „ if ft >;•.
>1

STjX-
' »■' . vi ■vF'

...J



IN REPLY REFER TO 203 C»R WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

October 18, 1925,

■c_
Mr. Fred P. Bean,

Glen Park,
N.Y,

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of Private, First Glass, Frank A. Bean, Oomijany H, ^
18th Infantry, is Grave 9, Row 13, Block F, Meuse-Argonne American
Uemetery, Romagn6"SOUS""Montfaucon (Meu.se), France,

#  .

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe. Each pave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, . of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and withou
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives.

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more■than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting tne
last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

R.L. FOSTER
Assistant,

23/668/aRK



WAR DEPARTMENT
O^pE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

WASHINGTON, D. C.

i8 -

iiiS

|t6'AV0[^, PAYl«f^NT'-OP-=POSTA-<?ET $300.

Llri ftrod % Boaa^,

■ Slun Pai^v

N.y,

5? -PM
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QM 293 C-.R

^  ■ .V . . : 1;: i. :-;,
.'Ootobor X8, 192a»', '"'l

A-V/;; ■ • ■ • , , .i r^'K ̂ V'-'yv V.A '
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.<'rrAv^>' n.T. ■ ■ „■ ■ ■ ■■'•■ ^ ■■ .;,r;V; - - ■ •■ '

i  • k'*-'.' f • ■ • . .■ ' ■ '■ ^ ■• <-"t' ■ <1 ■ ' j i< ,
Dear Sir:

'-"iT " i '". • :■rVA'■^ ' : ■ She Quartemaster General desires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of ppivato, i'irat Glass, Fruxik A« Bean, C<8%">any H,

XSth Infnatiy, is Grave 9, Bow 15, Blodk F, uaose-Arcomw iUnerlona
Genater^ , fiGExatpe-BOTiB-ilontfauoon (Uouoa), Rraaoe#

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries to be^.^intalned by thi= Govdrn..,ent in f A^hf::r°,,,rt"„^,e"AaJk
bv a h-^adstcne of white marble, of suitable db.pign, ./ith n^ie, i"=mh
divLion org,-mi.atio„, date ot soldier's dao.th end State fron which
hrcaJ,e ' Headstones will be placed at all eraves in cor.neoxion withSe toprovLnt work now in progress, as soon as possible and withoutl%Tr,l ur special action or request on the part of relatives.

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the "-traost
tri r-pvprence were exercised and more than willingly accorded bytSLT,ho perforned this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased willS perpetuLly maintained by this Govarmoent in a narnar botitting th

last resting place of our heroes.
Very truly yours.

'  ■•■..;'•■ ' V/r

■I, s-r""

i'i

It. • Vy

■  '»  i -Ck

■'A'ir Ic'''

I. :

■ :y,v

■' A:-. :; ^
i/ ■,*■>,., i-

'■ \ ■'

V
Assistant,

-.y
1*1 . .

. r.A
'  t' ^ i

,♦

.'■V .

•  ..la^

23/6a8/ARK
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MPILAflON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATAims

B'ile 10989E

jOOAtion Index Card:

(a) Name Ser. No.

(S) Rank Organization

(c) Date of death (d) Cause of death

II. Registration Card.—^(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. Row -T. Plot Sec. AP?. TYP.

TY

CK

P.....?

R.

(Jb) Emerg. Address

^  CKR.'^A

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card: -Date-ofTT^ceipIr

(a) Name (6) Relationship

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery iu U. S. at

!

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(gr) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

ExaminePs Initials Date -

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

, dated

confirming request in Par. IV., item above, or requesting that.

., 192

Examiner's Initials , Date

VI. G. R. S. Fides, Correspondence—shows as followsENCE;—S,

M.

A/h£..AJ^4^
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ...^.^^.11

Examiner's Initiaja

"'li'Ti

4

[/

.^g„AV£ir..4«?, 192

COUNTRY FRARGE Cemetery No 123R—-&j8a2-^XQS Sheet No ■■. 9—.yC, V^^iJ
G. B. 8. Form No. 115

t C" . A mended April 6,1920
V*

Make Formv^iit. iii

r\ JUN li Ih^j

vVA"-
. s

"■ifijiii/A- ■ .

1 o 4-V 6



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made , 192

Tjrped by Checked by

Vlli. Final Action:

192

Folhjwing advice forwarded to Eui'ope by
cable on , 192

letter on 192

Par. 2 Not To Be RetunieJ ^ 5^2.^3

IX. REMARKS

,iNE.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File i09892

I. Location- Index Caed;

Frank a. 270116
(a) Name Ser. No

i?7t,l/o Co, H, 18th J-nf*
(b) Rank —. Organization

10-4-18 k/a
(c) Date of death (d) Cause of death

h
TYP.._.

II. Registeation Caed.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
132 - 3 102 "b

(a) Grave No Row Plot Sec. TYP.
Mr, Fred F, Rean (brother! &len Park, fiew ^oxk,

(b) Emerg. Address — *.

III.iJ I U U 'J I ( I IJ I ' 'h '^I^of sol^^m^^ng^ro:^ contagioi^/djise^^ OKK.t——

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

^  f cable on - > 192
V. Follci^ng advice forwarded, to Europe by i

"2S J J\ I f\ OJ 1 1 !■ . 1 L.IIIM Mim m/l 1Q2
ilcVwmg advice torwardecl to Europe by 1

_  f d 1 letter of transmittal on JbJU-N— ,
Fdr.....2.Not,.rojBe^l^ - -
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hobokcm/ N. J., - > 192

VII. SuPPLEMENTAEY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. - , 192

COUNTRY Cemetera' No. — Sheet No.

G. R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920

Fimiicys; l£32»80oaO2 a
V

JUN H IS ■

/ 4l



f

G. R. Form. rvo. 1 G-A. PI a c? proa. j^'^s o-is^W on, }^o-aae

D at e s.e».t.»....61j.)l...l.?21REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. Remains Serial Number.....?.?.??:?;.?..

Ran k Organ ization 9.9.*....?.r...T?^.^...?P?.

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

•Sap1{*- -8tini921r-G^-132j...S©otion..lOP^i...Rlol;...3.:...ArgannQ...Ceffio:!:.aix»...1.232,

By : Group Unit .•,.S,qC'.1;.1o.T1..3.

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location);

Oct. 20th 1921 J^euse-Argonne Cemetery # 1222. Grave 9 Block F. R4w 13

By : Group.. .? Unit Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment i

Boxv (l•isa3?tl•o•^aa,ted...F€lat^l^os...um':e®ogni^hl0»......■.........

5, (a) Identification tags ; Buried with body ao On grave marker ? ...y^s..

''rff^film^^^ans^ iJentntidatfon found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
$ag-on-grave- - shrA7a..Fraiak..Bomi,...2».t*...G.o....H....lB.t.ti...ln*....TSA,

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement)

(b) Weight (estimated) iKipo3-3-ibla---t-o*efitiii:at0

<c) Hair—Color aono"Vi«il»l«---.-- - - -

Quantity jtons —-

Characteristics

id) Hair on face—Color —-aoaa •,

Location

Quantity nonfl '

<(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) :

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) M .stJ)....
-  ̂

vide open6 the

yir£:

Approved ; ^
7. Disinterment

supervised by.

thip.
8. Reburial

supervised by ....: ; Approved :
(Title)..

,rp.., . H. 8, Tfarvmxw ,
>



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER GGIBPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location fi om which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit whi.eh.made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate informaticn as to location of reburial and the'group hnd unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether reccgnition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
" Yes" or "No •

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are32teethtobe accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on tire chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.. ..All teeth mjssing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH. ..Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ..Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : ..

FILLINGS ..Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES) ..Outline location and size ol cavity,'shade
in thus :

-TOOTH rllSSING
■TOOTH MI50ING

eOLO CROWl
,P,0RCEIA1W CROWN

OLDCROWW

GOU)*n» PORCEUIN BRipOE
GiltOBRroCf

LVBR PlULIffO'
0UI7 Fiuumfi.

AVITV
KCAYEO

Colo RLutNC-
gold FIULINO
GOLD FfLLINO

ECAXPO
ECAYEO

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp."

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and t of .th^eteoh ann ^

of the person approving

proving same.



 I' ■

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATlON:___Hqriisgne_G/s..i4pntfi^ucon

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE ^ . 19.BJL

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

disinterment comparative report

A'

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name BEAN, ̂ ank A

2. No. 27Q116

3. Rank T

4. Org. P_9_"!._B. 18th Inf.

5. D. D. .

6. C.D. MJAr-

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

11. No,

12. Rank

13. Org..... .

14. (a) D.D..

(b) D.B. ■

7. Grave No. .1.32 Sec.....lO.?.

8. Plot .3 Row

9.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No...,: Sec.

16. Plot Row

17. no discrep.,.

16. Cemetery_ Argonne Amer. 19- Commune or town ..Bo^gne-so.B.s-Mo.nt.fRucon

20. Dept. or County 21. Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No......1232.- Sec•102 .

23. Disinterred (Date)._.'^®P^*^*. By 5^.9

24. Inscription on grave marker:

-  Bean,—P-rank—At— Serial No. S7-OTT6-- —

Rank.. 1.9.1.? Organization C.Q.t H« 18th Trjf.,

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?"i . On body?y©S QOQy r

Si^rlature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc; or other means of
identification on body, give description.of body in detail).. _

^ag...o.n...gEa7.fi.jnarker..ahQwa..-"-®rank-Bean-Ev-4;-^!o.,-H»-18th—In^n,
u.o.A. no number.

27. Condition of body Badly..deGQnipQSQd.,...linre.cognl.zab,te-»- -

28. Nature of burial Pine..b.OX,.. UniTorm hnrI ap.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? -no-rie-.-

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date - By ._B.dmq_.Ma_ire.»

31. Casket sealed by Bdmp kialre.

i  -h
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervi



marking Box No. C-5598SHIPMENT. (Show a\

32. Designation of

Name_.__ Bean, J^ank A A. . Serial No'. 270116

Rank_ Organization Co» H ISth Inf*

33. Consigned to: ' •

Name of Permanent Cemetery__„Argonne Amer.Cem. #1232 -_Romagne-8ous^-^^^^^^

54. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_.._,j5ept,8. 1921 By.,.Bdmp Malre.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector lii ■
H.o. Harpole Ist. Lt. C^UlO •

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date).
"  V &»- -18 &1-

To point of Concentration liorgue-Gem.- iA2biS^ -
(Name) i

—y •Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer-

at aHt?AI.0"t-c"C3"
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ^epiain, c a. c. '

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Repre'sentative

41. Reinterred, ■Meuse^Argenne Uemetery # 1232 October 2Gth 1923:
(Date)

42. Grave No., .9,. Section

43. BQSXOi;...Block ..J?!., Row IS

G.R.S. Representative

') . 8l

■  i'

'  7

•  -r- It 111■ .i



G. R. S. Forms-
Information requested of A. G. O.

STIGTION AND ADJUSTOENT DEPAR'JMT

FROMv O.QoM.G,
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Munitions Budding
Room /1(j Q

PLEASE

EXPEDITE

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

Date June 13, 19 21
File No. 109892 Registration,

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa
tion shown.

a. Surname. f f)
\

Date of death. 10-4-18 ^

l/i). Christian name. Frank k, 0 Cause of death, k/a ^ .

|/c. Serial number. 270116^ Authority (C. C. No.) 583 SP 104 01^

Organization. Co. H. 18th Infantry d/'^ pd'. Emergency address^i^AxC^i^^ \/^,
PajJut/e. Rank. Pvt. 1 C1 6 Relationship

BODY DESCEIPTION.

(See page 2 of the Service Record.)

a. Age at enlistment.

h. Color of eyes.

c. Color of hair.

d. Height.

e. Weight.

f. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)

.

DENTAL CHAETS. /.
(See physical report of examination prior tq'euiisfniei

a. Strike out teeth missing: /

876543^1 12345fi78
Upper righjt Upper left.

/
87654B21 1234.5 678

Lower laght. Lower left.

1  IL
silt.) '

A

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General^ TJ. S. A.,

Mr. mi eon

DTD

.M«- * 0 ». 8 - l-f:.. A-.U.V,,

lUN H 13^ ^
H. J. CONNER,

1 sf Lieut Q. M. C.

y/
'  K



G. B. S. 3Porm 8-W-A
Information requested 0.

[NVESTIGATION AND ADJUSTMENT D♦,T

FROM: 0, q. G.
CEMSTERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building

Room I \ b

MENT MASE

E/jicDITE
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

Date April 14, 19 21
File No. 10989 2 Eegistration.

From: The Quaiteruiaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D.

Subject: Information required for G. E. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Bequest confirmation of all informa
tion shown.

u§urnam§, / 0 ̂

Christian name. Frank A 0

^ G. Serial number. 270116 0
/

d. Organization. Co. H. 18th Inf

/e. Bank. Pvt. /

^/QOate of deajth. ^ / ̂ ̂
Cause of death. j\^^ Qj^

y h. Authoipty (C. C. No.) 583 SP 104 b

JSJfe'^gency address,,^^;5^^^^^ ^JLoJtU

BODY DESCRIPTION.

(See page 2 of the Service Record.-l

a. Age at enlistment.

&. Color of eyes.

c. Color of hair.

d. Height.

e. Weight.

^'^V^lationship.

CHAWTS. -DENTAL CHARTS.

J

(See physical report of examination pri(^ to eniistmeiil.)

a. Strike out teeth mi ising:

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

Upper right

12341^678
Uppejifleft.

i  *■87654 3/2 1 12315678
■  ,Ti<^er left.Lower riMt.

/. Permanent marks and physical '
defects at enlistment. (Old ' J
fractures or breaks.)

H. L. BOGEBS,
Quartermaster General, U. S. A.,

Mr. Wileon
DTD

Ist



, ̂
I

D t

Na appears on

•ITiis soldier, having; been reported as missing in action or

2^ prisoner in Germany in C. C. is now reported
UJ

O

QC
=3
09

5
For further data see Casualty Files.

/T
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File Q^I^ov. 18, 1919
.1 ■ ! I^|searoIii^£(|ction. Card M^t.

G.R-S Form Mo. Central Records

^  Liaison, ^*^48

Memo For: G.R.S, representative, C,R*0,

Subject; Information required for G.R.S,

1. Items checked are Ho be completed;

Surname-; Bean

Number;

^..''First name; Frank . A ,
" Rank; Private

fĉ Corapany; Go. 11,
^/Organization: 18th Inf.
/Date of death;
Cause;

Place;

Location of hospital

Number " "

Class " " i f Jti
/.-•timergency address

/^Relationship; ̂ - (j
Authority;
Cablegram No;
Telegram from:

0]

dated;

Reported to V/ashington;
^.-C.C.Ncs, ^ ^ ^

(Underscore the "official" C,C.)
/■R^q.rks j

]( % CHARLES C, PIERCE,
'7/ ^ Colonel, Q.M.C,,U,S.A.
^ NS-3404/1®
t



t'

Form 1-A shows;

Cemetery #0-246,
Grave #B

•  * —

C^t^4i (3<i^
Y  /f/ / p

i4i ! i ■ .



'3 A',
iQi!*^'L ,'■ '('■ .< i

■. ■iVi' *c^:

•v'V.5«>V:<vr*si<«,r..5; . •>

■ '-i'; ^ ,

^■'■" '•;' 'v'^ " ji7 - r-. i

aoBc«ouhxm6*3qt

1^" ' : ■ t

'Li^lTy

^;::3^48irt>er SO,

ii9^«3 . (Boaai « fyutk A* m») V. '

, tt ravof iiei^tstraUpn Kier/loe,. VAf)4»(i;ton, P« c».
.'V-'V ♦•Vt;. ,

*'*'• J«»JOpA F. Boao, 676 Stroot, Wtttoi'towaR^*II«r IforlB,
.■V.i,-.*.':,

hJi-M

.  ■ ■ ' >v -■ ;■ < :■ n •• 'cW-fs,'
lifr ■•) '^t''' ■■' ■ V" ^ .

28. isiy, ^
iu reply to jfuur luttor of loowaber

V*;:'

•■ ; •■/Vr

.r <: '"'• *'*•'» h.B fotwarOou from Fraaoe aud.:^,^j^' .. v/Vr^ oaiy locfintiy rocoiTooL iu vulo offloo
■' liio boiiy of I'riT^W Fi'ujuk Boon

v'^.V' '"- ; ' ;^Y V inf-Jitdy , uas been reluterred in our 1
;  j y / r' tlon comotory IOiomi u« tUo *weo«uo -«a»eriooa Ooiaetoiy

■  Bottogno-douB-aontfavoon, Bopartmant of too ilOttoot"*.' . V^> ' '■ Gravo ISB, GacUon iUB, Plot S, — v,-

By a><jtiiority of tiie Q»rtarmmtor CtonBroX^. - ^
;,^<Y5,vyfy=«!: , : ; - . • ^ 1

. ■ , , ■• {•'''■ li„''•■■■ ^ 1

f-r'" •<•.i'>*;r,,,; -.
/>'•:■.%. '-vi; ■{''tvy.v

. '•J

f f, >.»i'. ,'?< * .i'''v ^ ' . I'- ; ' ' ■ ' ,

nmid^

jLiOtt ioiration dorrloo •

Bf t

;• •■ OikJllBS C.

"■' i'.^'U^al' • ',''•% t"'''^ i/tJi' ■ ,» " '»i^''" • ■", • ' 1. ' - ■ ^ ■ , ■

•pr■■'*'' Xitf• ■ f[y-

0lU46<Jto J. WfJOiUI,
Onptoia,
GravoB aoti'lo truti

. ■ ■; -\' v*. ■' ■^ ■i*  • < ^* .' '
' : , ■

on a«rTioo«

'  -V " ^ V \s, '■ *' "■•■

.:;'V" .» /»'' ■ - 'a,jni

■-..;v;>*.,- .v" I:



G.R.S, F I I I ^ I I I I l i ^^nfornstion Blank)% File Nunber

TO;- REGISTRATIOM 3RA.NCH, G.R.S. ■ . Date Sept 26, I9Ig.

FROM:- INQUIRY 3R.UIGH.

Please furnish information as checked {^) belov/ regarding the following soldier.

bean , Pr»iik A. Serial Number 270116

RANK Private ORGAiN'lZATlON Co H, 18th Inf.

NO. QUESTION REPLY

1. Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Records?

T,... , 3. K. K ot Given

2, Date of Death.

3. Cause and place of death.
•

4. Nunber of Casualty 'Cablegran,

5. Date buried. /
6.

7,

Grave Location.
(a) Complete record required.
^b) Name of Cemetery or Com

mune only required,
(c) -iote reinterments,

V/ho reported burial?

V
( Reburied ) Grave I.S2, Sec.^lQD, Plots

Ar{^onne American Cemetery ^
Homagne- Soua - Montfaucon ( Ketise /
Gty 1232

8, Confirmed by G.R.S,?

9. Report as to Grave Marker. •

10.  Identification Tags;
(a) Buried v/ith body?
(b.) Attached to grave marker?

,.«r

Y  . •
' • , M . •

11. Complete Emergency Address?
' ■ ' ̂ 1

12. Has above been notified?

(Give date) .  ■ ■
13. Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14. liiihat is the Photograph No,?

15. Inquiry made by?

Released by Information Control
Dept.
Directory
Cards 5x8

N. " , All Proper names to be
typev^itten. or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS,

Cards 4x6

Form 16.

L.E.G.

NS-2886 Ah

E

L
9



4th.Ind, CG/l3»

? ;r

201, Bean, Frank

Central RJHrdo Office, A,G.D., A,P,0. 902, June 36th 1919 - To Chief, Graves
Registration Service, A.P»0, 717, for any information y«ur records may
show relative to burial of Pvt. Frank A. Bean, ̂ 210116, Co, H, 18th
Infantry,

1,

1918,

This soldier was reported wounded and missing in action October 4th

2, Request that reply be made direct to jyx»ter-,.

t  ■ ■ '1' -

^.STONS,
■^cSTT'Gen en? l_S.'tva^ f ♦

■  .*■ . S'

w' • .-v •, * .
* •"AM '*• ,

■ .• ■ ■■' ■ ■ ■ ■ A. -"'r'

*  ' '■''' • * . ■ ' ■ ■ •-. 4r-.- ■ ' Jm* •.

'  ■ ■ • ■ ' '• -A- ' < ' ,' ■ ' I ' . i'' ift-' .

■  ,'■ '/■« ' "><,' > 'Ij • -li' . . ' ] *■' 'f ' - f '
• aj- 'v.-

(3

••■b-
•  ;•■ -y * ■•

'* I.

in •■TlPf", ■ ^ . f /

,  ■. , ■ VA'-. 'f-'
■  ii'! -

:'T ■ V
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1st Inl, r
Hq. 18tli Infantry, Germany, January 22nd, 1919 - To the C. 0. Go,
"H", 18th Infantry.

For remark.

By order of Lieut. Colonel Patch:

gee/

Wm. v/inters.
Captain and Adjutant,

18th Infantry.

,3nci Ind.

C.0.Co., "HMSth ,Infty.Gerrv>.ny,24th Jan.,1019 - To 0,0. 18th Infty,
1. Returned with the followins informp.tlon.

ser^ely^S^ded^E; 0ctoie^4?h,ot,h.r notlos ol his v,horer,lx,.jto ha. teon roce^Li t"

f'"® comply ana nail oraerly

i. Ho letter has been returned thru this office narked

DEC'ESDED, St Hihel.
Divit)ion,H AEP

\riz

1/

4  .
y. :,i» v -■

S. N. RACrLIN
ISnfi Lieut,, leth Infr.ntry

CowmandinG Company "h"

3rd Iiad.

Hq, 18th Infantry, Mogondorf, Germany, January a4th, 1919 - To th.®
Adjutant,General, Central Records Office.

A. H. Patch, Jr. ,
Lieut. Colonel, 18th Infantry,

Commanding.

W.iW ■' ■i
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^ ̂''l\^ —y Ca_x»-^ 'C/*^^s^—X \,3^ --'iv-L C<->^->ia^
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